to begin accumulating sick leave credits from the first day of the month. An employee 
appointed on any date after the fifteenth (15th) day of the month shall begin accumulating 
sick leave credits from the first of the month following the date of appointment. Sick leave 
shall accumulate up to a maximum of one hundred and seventy-five (175) working days 
and is reduced by any time missed by the employee due to illness or injury, first applied to 
the sick leave bank and then to the personal leave bank when the sick leave bank is 
exhausted. 

No sick leave credits will accumulate for a month, if an employee misses eleven (11) or